AITC

International Association of Conference Translators
Translators, Revisers, Précis-Writers, Editors and Terminologists

Route des Morillons 15, CH-1218 Le Grand-Saconnex, Geneva, Switzerland
Telephone (+41 22) 791 06 66 = Fax (+41 22) 788 56 44
E-mail: Secretariat@aitc.ch ®= Website: http://www.aitc.ch

Net daily rates of remuneration under the current AITC-CEB Agreement
1 December 2012

Net daily rates of remuneration T. T T.I/R.I  T.V/R.I R.1NI PAM
Non-local (worldwide) rate $237.30 $284.85 $332.45 $370.20 $407.85

Local — Addis Ababa $224.82 $269.86 $315.07 $350.82 $386.57 46.4
Local — Arusha $232.06 $278.54 $325.21 $362.11 $399.01 51.4
Local — Bangkok $230.76 $276.98 $323.39 $360.08 $396.77 50.5
Local — Beirut $237.99 $285.66 $333.52 $371.37 $409.21 55.5
Local — Berlin $231.05 $277.33 $323.79 $360.53 $397.27 50.7
Local — Berne $302.66 $363.29 $424.15 $472.28 $520.40 100.2
Local — Bonn $224.82 $269.86 $315.07 $350.82 $386.57 46.4
Local — Buenos Aires $214.84 $257.88 $301.08 $335.24 $369.41 39.5
Local — Cairo $214.70 $257.71 $300.88 $335.02 $369.16 39.4
Local — Copenhagen $256.51 $307.89 $359.47 $400.26 $441.05 68.3
Local — Geneva $302.66 $363.29 $424.15 $472.28 $520.40 100.2
Local — Hamburg $228.01 $273.68 $319.53 $355.79 $392.04 48.6
Local — London $284.58 $341.58 $398.81 $444.06 $489.31 87.7
Local — Lyon $246.38 $295.74 $345.28 $384.46 $423.64 61.3
Local — Madrid $230.47 $276.63 $322.98 $359.63 $396.27 50.3
Local — Montreal $254.34 $305.29 $356.43 $396.88 $437.32 66.8
Local — Nairobi $220.05 $264.13 $308.38 $343.37 $378.36 43.1
Local — New York $252.46 $303.03 $353.80 $393.94 $434.08 65.5
Local — Paris $251.88 $302.34 $352.99 $393.04 $433.09 65.1
Local — Phnom Penh $198.78 $238.60 $278.58 $310.19 $341.79 28.4
Local — Prague $234.23 $281.15 $328.25 $365.50 $402.74 52.9
Local — Rome $244.07 $292.96 $342.04 $380.85 $419.66 59.7
Local — Saint Lucia $211.51 $253.89 $296.42 $330.05 $363.68 37.2
Local — San José $210.94 $253.19 $29561 $329.15 $362.69 36.8
Local — Santiago $227.72 $273.34 $319.13 $355.34 $391.55 48 4
Local — The Hague $232.35 $278.89 $325.62 $362.56 $399.51 51.6
Local — Vienna $239.58 $287.57 $335.75 $373.85 $411.94 56.6
Local — Washington $227.72 $273.34 $319.13 $355.34 $391.55 48.4

The word “translator” means not only a translator per se but also a reviser, précis-writer, report-writer,
verbatim reporter, editor or terminologist.

Because of differences in rounding, the above figures may vary slightly (within $1.00) from the figures used
by human-resources offices at duty stations. Note also that organizations which provide short-term
translators with mandatory health insurance customarily deduct the premium from the rate of pay.



Net monthly rates of remuneration under the current AITC-CEB Agreement

Net monthly rates of remu-

neration

Non-local (worldwide) rate

Local — Addis Ababa
Local — Arusha
Local — Bangkok
Local — Beirut

Local — Berlin

Local — Berne

Local — Bonn

Local — Buenos Aires
Local — Cairo

Local — Copenhagen
Local — Geneva
Local — Hamburg
Local — London
Local — Lyon

Local — Madrid

Local — Montreal
Local — Nairobi
Local — New York
Local — Paris

Local — Phnom Penh
Local — Prague
Local — Rome

Local — Saint Lucia
Local — San José
Local — Santiago
Local — The Hague
Local — Vienna
Local — Washington

The word “translator” means not only a translator per se but also a reviser, précis-writer, report-writer,

1 December 2012

T.l
$6,382.80

$6,051.54
$6,246.24
$6,211.20
$6,405.90
$6,218.98
$8,146.60
$6,051.54
$5,782.84
$5,778.94
$6,904.36
$8,146.60
$6,137.21
$7,659.83
$6,631.77
$6,203.41
$6,845.95
$5,923.03
$6,795.32
$6,779.74
$5,350.59
$6,304.66
$6,569.46
$5,693.27
$5,677.70
$6,129.42
$6,254.03
$6,448.74
$6,129.42

verbatim reporter, editor or terminologist.

T.I
$7,661.00

$7,263.78
$7,497.50
$7,455.43
$7,689.14
$7,464.78
$9,778.53
$7,263.78
$6,941.26
$6,936.59
$8,287.45
$9,778.53
$7,366.62
$9,194.25
$7,960.25
$7,446.08
$8,217.33
$7,109.53
$8,156.57
$8,137.87
$6,422.42
$7,567.61
$7,885.46
$6,833.75
$6,815.06
$7,357.27
$7,506.85
$7,740.56
$7,357.27

T.I/R.I
$8,943.90

$8,480.70
$8,753.56
$8,704.45
$8,977.31
$8,715.36
$11,416.74
$8,480.70
$8,104.14
$8,098.68
$9,675.85
$11,416.74
$8,600.76
$10,734.57
$9,293.84
$8,693.53
$9,593.99
$8,300.60
$9,523.05
$9,501.22
$7,498.38
$8,835.42
$9,206.52
$7,978.62
$7,956.79
$8,589.84
$8,764.48
$9,037.34
$8,589.84

T.IVIR.II
$9,959.30

$9,442.95
$9,746.77
$9,692.08
$9,995.91
$9,704.24
$12,712.13
$9,442.95
$9,023.66
$9,017.59
$10,773.71
$12,712.13
$9,576.63
$11,952.56
$10,348.35
$9,679.93
$10,682.56
$9,242.42
$10,603.57
$10,579.26
$8,349.17
$9,837.92
$10,251.13
$8,883.90
$8,859.60
$9,564.48
$9,758.93
$10,062.75
$9,564.48

R.II
$10,974.10

$10,405.20
$10,739.98
$10,679.72
$11,014.51
$10,693.11
$14,007.51
$10,405.20

$9,943.19

$9,936.49
$11,871.56
$14,007.51
$10,552.50
$13,170.54
$11,402.86
$10,666.33
$11,771.13
$10,184.24
$11,684.08
$11,657.30

$9,199.96
$10,840.42
$11,295.73

$9,789.19

$9,762.40
$10,539.11
$10,753.37
$11,088.16
$10,539.11

PAM

46.4
514
50.5
55.5
50.7
100.2
46.4
39.5
39.4
68.3
100.2
48.6
87.7
61.3
50.3
66.8
43.1
65.5
65.1
284
52.9
59.7
37.2
36.8
48.4
51.6
56.6
48.4

Because of differences in rounding, the above figures may vary slightly (within $1.00) from the figures used
by human-resources offices at duty stations. Note also that organizations which provide short-term
translators with mandatory health insurance customarily deduct the premium from the rate of pay.



	A I T C

