## AITC

## **International Association of Conference Translators**

Translators, Revisers, Précis-Writers, Editors and Terminologists

Route des Morillons 15, CH-1218 Le Grand-Saconnex, Geneva, Switzerland Telephone (+41 22) 791 06 66 • Fax (+41 22) 788 56 44 E-mail: Secretariat@aitc.ch • Website: http://www.aitc.ch

## Net daily rates of remuneration under the current AITC-CEB Agreement 1 December 2012

Net daily rates of remuneration	T.I	T.II	T.III/R.I	T.IV/R.II	R.III	PAM
Non-local (worldwide) rate	\$237.30	\$284.85	\$332.45	\$370.20	\$407.85	
Local – Addis Ababa	\$224.82	\$269.86	\$315.07	\$350.82	\$386.57	46.4
Local – Arusha	\$232.06	\$278.54	\$325.21	\$362.11	\$399.01	51.4
Local – Bangkok	\$230.76	\$276.98	\$323.39	\$360.08	\$396.77	50.5
Local – Beirut	\$237.99	\$285.66	\$333.52	\$371.37	\$409.21	55.5
Local – Berlin	\$231.05	\$277.33	\$323.79	\$360.53	\$397.27	50.7
Local – Berne	\$302.66	\$363.29	\$424.15	\$472.28	\$520.40	100.2
Local – Bonn	\$224.82	\$269.86	\$315.07	\$350.82	\$386.57	46.4
Local – Buenos Aires	\$214.84	\$257.88	\$301.08	\$335.24	\$369.41	39.5
Local – Cairo	\$214.70	\$257.71	\$300.88	\$335.02	\$369.16	39.4
Local – Copenhagen	\$256.51	\$307.89	\$359.47	\$400.26	\$441.05	68.3
Local – Geneva	\$302.66	\$363.29	\$424.15	\$472.28	\$520.40	100.2
Local – Hamburg	\$228.01	\$273.68	\$319.53	\$355.79	\$392.04	48.6
Local – London	\$284.58	\$341.58	\$398.81	\$444.06	\$489.31	87.7
Local – Lyon	\$246.38	\$295.74	\$345.28	\$384.46	\$423.64	61.3
Local – Madrid	\$230.47	\$276.63	\$322.98	\$359.63	\$396.27	50.3
Local – Montreal	\$254.34	\$305.29	\$356.43	\$396.88	\$437.32	66.8
Local – Nairobi	\$220.05	\$264.13	\$308.38	\$343.37	\$378.36	43.1
Local – New York	\$252.46	\$303.03	\$353.80	\$393.94	\$434.08	65.5
Local – Paris	\$251.88	\$302.34	\$352.99	\$393.04	\$433.09	65.1
Local – Phnom Penh	\$198.78	\$238.60	\$278.58	\$310.19	\$341.79	28.4
Local – Prague	\$234.23	\$281.15	\$328.25	\$365.50	\$402.74	52.9
Local – Rome	\$244.07	\$292.96	\$342.04	\$380.85	\$419.66	59.7
Local – Saint Lucia	\$211.51	\$253.89	\$296.42	\$330.05	\$363.68	37.2
Local – San José	\$210.94	\$253.19	\$295.61	\$329.15	\$362.69	36.8
Local – Santiago	\$227.72	\$273.34	\$319.13	\$355.34	\$391.55	48.4
Local – The Hague	\$232.35	\$278.89	\$325.62	\$362.56	\$399.51	51.6
Local – Vienna	\$239.58	\$287.57	\$335.75	\$373.85	\$411.94	56.6
Local – Washington	\$227.72	\$273.34	\$319.13	\$355.34	\$391.55	48.4

The word "translator" means not only a translator per se but also a reviser, précis-writer, report-writer, verbatim reporter, editor or terminologist.

Because of differences in rounding, the above figures may vary slightly (within \$1.00) from the figures used by human-resources offices at duty stations. Note also that organizations which provide short-term translators with mandatory health insurance customarily deduct the premium from the rate of pay.

## Net monthly rates of remuneration under the current AITC-CEB Agreement 1 December 2012

Net monthly rates of remu- neration	T.I	T.II	T.III/R.I	T.IV/R.II	R.III	PAM
Non-local (worldwide) rate	\$6,382.80	\$7,661.00	\$8,943.90	\$9,959.30	\$10,974.10	
Local – Addis Ababa	\$6,051.54	\$7,263.78	\$8,480.70	\$9,442.95	\$10,405.20	46.4
Local – Arusha	\$6,246.24	\$7,497.50	\$8,753.56	\$9,746.77	\$10,739.98	51.4
Local – Bangkok	\$6,211.20	\$7,455.43	\$8,704.45	\$9,692.08	\$10,679.72	50.5
Local – Beirut	\$6,405.90	\$7,689.14	\$8,977.31	\$9,995.91	\$11,014.51	55.5
Local – Berlin	\$6,218.98	\$7,464.78	\$8,715.36	\$9,704.24	\$10,693.11	50.7
Local – Berne	\$8,146.60	\$9,778.53	\$11,416.74	\$12,712.13	\$14,007.51	100.2
Local – Bonn	\$6,051.54	\$7,263.78	\$8,480.70	\$9,442.95	\$10,405.20	46.4
Local – Buenos Aires	\$5,782.84	\$6,941.26	\$8,104.14	\$9,023.66	\$9,943.19	39.5
Local – Cairo	\$5,778.94	\$6,936.59	\$8,098.68	\$9,017.59	\$9,936.49	39.4
Local – Copenhagen	\$6,904.36	\$8,287.45	\$9,675.85	\$10,773.71	\$11,871.56	68.3
Local – Geneva	\$8,146.60	\$9,778.53	\$11,416.74	\$12,712.13	\$14,007.51	100.2
Local – Hamburg	\$6,137.21	\$7,366.62	\$8,600.76	\$9,576.63	\$10,552.50	48.6
Local – London	\$7,659.83	\$9,194.25	\$10,734.57	\$11,952.56	\$13,170.54	87.7
Local – Lyon	\$6,631.77	\$7,960.25	\$9,293.84	\$10,348.35	\$11,402.86	61.3
Local – Madrid	\$6,203.41	\$7,446.08	\$8,693.53	\$9,679.93	\$10,666.33	50.3
Local – Montreal	\$6,845.95	\$8,217.33	\$9,593.99	\$10,682.56	\$11,771.13	66.8
Local – Nairobi	\$5,923.03	\$7,109.53	\$8,300.60	\$9,242.42	\$10,184.24	43.1
Local – New York	\$6,795.32	\$8,156.57	\$9,523.05	\$10,603.57	\$11,684.08	65.5
Local – Paris	\$6,779.74	\$8,137.87	\$9,501.22	\$10,579.26	\$11,657.30	65.1
Local – Phnom Penh	\$5,350.59	\$6,422.42	\$7,498.38	\$8,349.17	\$9,199.96	28.4
Local – Prague	\$6,304.66	\$7,567.61	\$8,835.42	\$9,837.92	\$10,840.42	52.9
Local – Rome	\$6,569.46	\$7,885.46	\$9,206.52	\$10,251.13	\$11,295.73	59.7
Local – Saint Lucia	\$5,693.27	\$6,833.75	\$7,978.62	\$8,883.90	\$9,789.19	37.2
Local – San José	\$5,677.70	\$6,815.06	\$7,956.79	\$8,859.60	\$9,762.40	36.8
Local – Santiago	\$6,129.42	\$7,357.27	\$8,589.84	\$9,564.48	\$10,539.11	48.4
Local – The Hague	\$6,254.03	\$7,506.85	\$8,764.48	\$9,758.93	\$10,753.37	51.6
Local – Vienna	\$6,448.74	\$7,740.56	\$9,037.34	\$10,062.75	\$11,088.16	56.6
Local – Washington	\$6,129.42	\$7,357.27	\$8,589.84	\$9,564.48	\$10,539.11	48.4

The word "translator" means not only a translator per se but also a reviser, précis-writer, report-writer, verbatim reporter, editor or terminologist.

Because of differences in rounding, the above figures may vary slightly (within \$1.00) from the figures used by human-resources offices at duty stations. Note also that organizations which provide short-term translators with mandatory health insurance customarily deduct the premium from the rate of pay.